
 

 

 

  

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

Health Information Specialist Unit 
Updated 1/14/2026

HIS MANAGEMENT TITLE REGION HOSPITAL CONTACT INFORMATION CONTACT NUMBER 
Melissa Kenny HIS Review Team (RT) 

Unit Manager 
Heartland Behavioral Health 
Perimeter 

Melissa.L.Kenny@dss.mo.gov 660-543-5022 

Jill Pingel HIS Medical RecordsTeam (MT) 
Unit Manager 

SSM Health Cardinal Glennon 
DePaul 

Jill.M.Pingel@dss.mo.gov 314-244-2144 

Larry Smith Program Development Specialist Larry.K.Smith@dss.mo.gov 573-817-4200 

Holly Crane Office Support Assistant Holly.Crane@dss.mo.gov 417-629-3135 

HIS TEAM MEMBERS CIRCUITS COVERED 

Rhonda Gadberry (MT) 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 
14, 15, 17, 18, 19, 20, 41, 43, 45 

NE/NW University of Missouri 
Health Care 

Rhonda.Gadberry@dss.mo.gov 573-522-1794 

Michelle Brown (MT) 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 
14, 15, 17, 18, 19, 20, 41, 43, 45 

NE/NW CenterPointe Michelle.Brown@dss.mo.gov 573-472-3217 

Nichole Beaudoin (RT) 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 
14, 15, 17, 18, 19, 20, 41, 43, 45 

NE/NW St. Luke’s Hospital of Kansas City 
(Crittenton) 

Nichole.M.Beaudoin@dss.mo.gov 816-889-3106 

Kim Witten (MT) 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 
37, 42 

STL/SE Mercy Hospital St. Louis 
SE Missouri-Southeast Behavioral 

Kimberly.Witten@dss.mo.gov 573-922-6275 

Denise Blackman (MT) 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 
37, 42 

STL/SE Hawthorn Children’s 
Psychiatric 

Denise.L.Blackman@dss.mo.gov 314-340-7197 

Rachael Foust (RT) 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 
37, 42 

STL/SE Royal Oaks Rachael.E.Foust@dss.mo.gov 573-472-5801 

Michele Holenda (MT) 16, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 38, 39, 40, 
44, 46 

KC/SW CoxHealth 
Perimeter 

Michele.L.Holenda@dss.mo.gov 417-671-6033 

Makenna Westhusing (MT) 16, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 38, 39, 40, 
44, 46 

KC/SW KVC Health Systems 
Marillac 

Makenna.B.Westhusing@dss.mo.gov 660-530-5918 

Rikki McLallen (RT) 16, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 38, 39, 40, 
44, 46 

KC/SW Research Medical Center 
Children’s Mercy Kansas City 

Rikki.Mclallen@dss.mo.gov 816-889-2132 

Bre Harris (RT) ACMR STATEWIDE Lakeland Behavioral 
Health 

Bre.Harris@dss.mo.gov 417-455-5127 

Sarah Lanspa (RT) ACMR STATEWIDE Mercy Hospital South 
Mercy Hospital Washington 

Sarah.A.Lanspa@dss.mo.gov 314-340-7150 

Johanne Budd (RT) ACMR STATEWIDE SSM Health St. Joseph Johanne.Budd@dss.mo.gov 314-244-8957 
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